Lampholder Product Catalog
High temperature ceramic sockets
In
tr
od
uc
tio

i.e. 69367 for GY9.5 24IN/18GA/UL3239
•	 Lead lengths are measured from where the wire exits the lampholder
ORDERING GuIDE
5www.sylvania.com/lampholders
Don’t be insecure
when you “spin the bottle”.
Whatever you call it, be sure to “refocus” your PAR lamps with the heavy-duty
OSRAM PAR-1 lampholder. The durable metal casing maximizes lamp and socket
life, especially under pressure.
While you are at it, try a “spin” with the OSRAM aluPAR® lamps – they’re up to
half the weight and 80% recyclable.
PAR-1 Socket aluPAR and PAR Lamps
Specifications:
Maximum Wattage 1000 W
Maximum Voltage 250 V
Maximum Operating
Temperature 300° C
Qualifications  UL Recognized – E31557  CSA Certified – LR20904
Body Material Steatite with Aluminum Cover
Contact Material Nickel
Wire Leads  AWG 18/16/14, 300 V/105° C minimum
Lamp Types PAR 56 and 64 lamps
PAR
PAR-1
LAMP BASE:
Mogul and Extended
Mogul End Prong
GX16d
ORDERING INFORMATION
product product Wire Wire Length case / SKU
Number Description Gauge/type/color  (inches)  Qty    Qty
69636 PAR1 8IN/16GA/ULSF2 AWG16/ULSF2/White 8 100 / 100
69635 PAR1 12IN/16GA/ULSF2 AWG16/ULSF2/White 12 100 / 100
69630 PAR1 18IN/16GA/ULSF2 AWG16/ULSF2/White 18 100 / 100
69633 PAR1 21IN/16GA/UL5256 AWG16/UL5256/Natural 21 100 / 100
69634 PAR1 24IN/16GA/ULSF2 AWG16/ULSF2/White 24 100 / 100
69632 PAR1 36IN/16GA/ULSF2 AWG16/ULSF2/White 36 100 / 100
69638 PAR1 36IN/18GA/ULSF2 AWG18/ULSF2/White 36 100 / 100
69013* PAR1 48IN/16GA/ULSF2 AWG16/ULSF2/White 48 50 / 10
69631 PAR1 48IN/16GA/ULSF2 AWG16/ULSF2/White 48 100 / 100
*Included in Stocking Program. Other types are made-to-order.
mm
[ in ]
Most robust  PAR socket in the industry
Ceramic housing is slotted to
allow the customer to swing the
leads exiting the lampholder to 90°.
www.sylvania.com/lampholders 7
Specifications:
Maximum Wattage 1000 W
Maximum Voltage 250 V
Maximum Operating
Temperature 300° C
Qualifications  UL Recognized – E31557  CSA Certified – LR20904
Body Material Steatite
Contact Material Nickel
Wire Leads  AWG 18/16/14, 300 V/105° C minimum
Lamp Types PAR 56 and 64 lamps
PA
R
PAR-2
LAMP BASE:
Mogul and Extended
Mogul End Prong
GX16d
mm
[ in ]
Ceramic housing is slotted to
allow the customer to swing the
leads exiting the lampholder to 90°.
ORDERING INFORMATION
product product Wire Wire Length case / SKU
Number Description Gauge/type/color  (inches)  Qty    Qty
69639 PAR2 36IN/18GA/ULSF2 AWG18/ULSF2/White 36 100 / 100
69640 PAR2 48IN/18GA/ULSF2 AWG18/ULSF2/White 48 100 / 100
All types are made-to-order.
8 www.sylvania.com/lampholders
Specifications:
Maximum Wattage 500 W
Maximum Voltage 250 V
Maximum Operating
Temperature 300° C
Qualifications  UL Recognized – E31557  CSA Certified – LR20904
Body Material Steatite
Contact Material Nickel
Wire Leads  AWG 18/16/14, 300 V/105° C minimum
Lamp Types PAR 38 and 46 lamps
PAR
PAR-3
ORDERING INFORMATION
product product Wire Wire Length case / SKU
Number Description Gauge/type/color  (inches)  Qty    Qty
69645 PAR3 18IN/16GA/ULSF2 AWG16/ULSF2/White 18 100 / 100
69644 PAR3 48IN/14GA/ULSF2 AWG14/ULSF2/White 48 100 / 100
69643 PAR3 48IN/16GA/ULSF2 AWG16/ULSF2/White 48 100 / 100
All types are made-to-order.
LAMP BASE:
Medium Side
Prong
G12.7
mm
[ in ]
Ceramic housing is slotted to
allow the customer to swing the
leads exiting the lampholder to 90°.
9www.sylvania.com/lampholders
Total system performance
takes center stage.
They are designed to perform with all G9.5 base lamps and engineered to increase
both lamp and socket life. With unique construction and thermal management features,
these two players promise to stay cool so the show goes on, and stays on!
TP22XL         TP220XL
OSRAM sets the stage and lighting standard
with TP22XL and TP220XL eXtra Life sockets.
Single End
G12
LAMP BASE:
Medium Bi-Pin
(2.4 mm pin dia. x
12 mm ctr. to ctr.)
ORDERING INFORMATION
product product Wire Wire Length case / SKU
Number Description Gauge/type/color  (inches) L1 /L2  Qty    Qty
69370* G12 24IN/18GA/UL3239 AWG18/UL3239/White 24 84 / 4
*Included in Stocking Program.
mm
[ in ]
Specifications:

Wire Leads  AWG 20/18/16, 300 V/105° C minimum
TP23H, TP23L
ORDERING INFORMATION
product product Wire Wire Length case / SKU
Number Description Gauge/type/color  (inches)  Qty    Qty
69723 TP23H 9IN/16GA/ULSF2 AWG16/ULSF2/White 9 100 / 100
69020* TP23H 12IN/16GA/UL5359 AWG16/UL5359/Natural 12 100 / 20
69724 TP23H 12IN/16GA/UL5359 AWG16/UL5359/Natural 12 100 / 100
69722 TP23L 6IN/16GA/ULSF2 AWG16/ULSF2/White 6 100 / 100
69720 TP23L 9IN/16GA/ULSF2 AWG16/ULSF2/White 9 100 / 100
69721 TP23L 14IN/16GA/ULSF2 AWG16/ULSF2/White 14 100 / 100
*Included in Stocking Program. Other types are made-to-order.
mm
[ in ]
LAMP BASE:
2-Pin Polarized
(.093" pin dia. x .125"
dia. x .375" ctr. to ctr.)
GZ9.5
GY9.5
16 www.sylvania.com/lampholders
Single End
Specifications:
Maximum Wattage 1000 W
Maximum Voltage 600 V
Maximum Operating
Temperature 250° C
Qualifications  UL Recognized – E31557  CSA Certified – LR20904
Body Material Steatite
Contact Material Silver/Nickel Plated Brass
Attachments .187" x .020" push lock terminal
TP27
ORDERING INFORMATION
product product Insulator Insulator case / SKU
Number Description thickness  Material  Qty    Qty
69725 TP27 NO LEADS .063" MICA 100 / 100
Made-to-order type.
LAMP BASE:
2-Pin Polarized
(.093" pin dia. x .125"
dia. x .375" ctr. to ctr.)
GZ9.5
mm
[ in ]
www.sylvania.com/lampholders 17
Si
ng
le
 E
nd
Specifications:
Maximum Wattage 1000 W
Maximum Voltage 250 V
Maximum Operating
Temperature 200° C
Qualifications  UL Recognized – E31557  CSA Certified – LR20904
Body Material Steatite / Die Cast Aluminum
Contact Material Silver Plated Nickel with high temperature backer spring
Wire Leads  AWG 18/16/14, 600 V/200° C minimum
Lamp Types All G9.5 base lamps
TP22XL
LAMP BASE:
2-Pin Medium
(.125" pin dia. x
.375" ctr. to ctr.)
G9.5
ORDERING INFORMATION
product product Wire Wire Length case / SKU
Number Description Gauge/type/color  (inches)  Qty    Qty
69618 TP22XL 7IN/16GA/UL5359 AWG16/UL5359/Natural 7 100 / 100
69623 TP22XL 12IN/16GA/UL1199 AWG16/UL1199/White 12 100 / 100
69617 TP22XL 12IN/16GA/ULSF2 AWG16/ULSF2/White 12 100 / 100
69620 TP22XL 12IN/18GA/UL1199 AWG18/UL1199/White 12 100 / 100
69041 TP22XL 24IN/16GA/UL1659 AWG16/UL1659/White 24 100 / 100
69625  TP22XL 24IN/14GA/UL1659  AWG14/UL1659/White   24  100 / 100
69622 TP22XL 36IN/16GA/UL1659 AWG16/UL1659/White 36 100 / 100
69006* TP22XL 36IN/16GA/ULSF2 AWG16/ULSF2/White 36 50 / 10
69621 TP22XL 36IN/16GA/ULSF2 AWG16/ULSF2/White 36 100 / 100
69626 TP22XL 36IN/14GA/UL1659 AWG14/UL1659/White 36 100 / 100
69627  TP22XL 40IN/16GA/UL5446  AWG16/UL5446/White  40  100 / 100
69624 TP22XL 48IN/14GA/UL5256 AWG14/UL5256/Black 48 100 / 100
69059 TP22XL CE 75IN/16GA/UL1659 AWG16/UL1659/Black Jacket 75 50 / 50
*Included in Stocking Program. Other types are made-to-order.
mm
[ in ]
Solid nickel, patented
contacts for superior
electrical connection
Aluminum
casting for superior
thermal management
18 www.sylvania.com/lampholders
Single End
Specifications:
Maximum Wattage 1000 W
Maximum Voltage 250 V
Maximum Operating
Temperature 250° C
Qualifications  UL Recognized – E31557  CSA Certified – LR20904
Body Material Steatite / Die Cast Aluminum
Contact Material Silver Plated Nickel with high temperature backer spring
Wire Leads  AWG 18/16/14, 600 V/200° C minimum
TP220XL
LAMP BASE:
2-Pin Medium
(.125" pin dia. x
.375" ctr. to ctr.)
G9.5
ORDERING INFORMATION
product product Wire Wire Length case / SKU
Number Description Gauge/type/color  (inches)  Qty    Qty
69040 TP220XL 12IN/18GA/UL1659 AWG18/UL1659/White 12 100 / 100
69037 TP220XL 24IN/16GA/ULSF2 AWG16/ULSF2/Black 24 100 / 100
69010* TP220XL 36IN/16GA/ULSF2 AWG16/ULSF2/Black 36 100 / 20
69038 TP220XL 36IN/16GA/ULSF2 AWG16/ULSF2/Black 36 100 / 100
69039 TP220XL 48IN/18GA/ULSF2 AWG18/ULSF2/White 48 100 / 100

mm
[ in ]
ORDERING INFORMATION
product product Wire Wire Length case / SKU
Number Description Gauge/type/color  (mm) Qty    Qty
69018* TP22H CE/160CM/16GA/UL1659 AWG16/PTFE/Black Jacket 1603 40 / 10
69036 TP22H CE/160CM/16GA/UL1659 AWG16/PTFE/Black Jacket 1603 80 / 80
69003  TP22H CE/160CM/16GA/UL1659  AWG16/PTFE/White Jacket  1603  80 / 80
69017* TP22H CE/165CM/16GA/UL1659 AWG16/PTFE/Black Jacket 1648 40 / 10
69035 TP22H CE/165CM/16GA/UL1659 AWG16/PTFE/Black Jacket 1648 60 / 60
69047*  TP22H CE/165CM/16GA/UL1659  AWG16/PTFE/White Jacket  1648  60 / 60
69091  TP22HF CE/179CM/16GA/UL5107  AWG16/PTFE/Black Jacket  1793  60 / 60
*Included in stocking program. Other types are made-to-order.
www.sylvania.com/lampholders 21
Si
ng
le
 E
nd
Specifications:
Maximum Wattage 500 W
Maximum Voltage 300 V
Maximum Operating
Temperature 200° C
Qualifications  UL Recognized – E31557  CSA Certified – LR20904
Body Material Steatite
Contact Material  Silver Plated Brass with high temperature backer spring
Wire Leads  AWG 20/18/16, 300 V/150° C minimum
TP30
LAMP BASE:
2-Pin Oval/Flat
MR11 & MR16
High Voltage
GY5.3
ORDERING INFORMATION
product product Wire Wire Length case / SKU
Number Description Gauge/type/color  (inches)  Qty    Qty
69755 TP30 6IN/18GA/ULSFF1 AWG18/SFF1/White 6 250 / 250
69759 TP30 10IN/18GA/ULSF1 AWG18/ULSF1/1 Black, 1 White 10 250 / 250
69022* TP30 12IN/18GA/ULSFF1 AWG18/ULSFF1/White 12 100 / 20
69757 TP30 12IN/18GA/ULSFF1 AWG18/ULSFF1/White 12 250 / 250
69758 TP30 14.5IN/20GA/UL1180 AWG20/UL1180/White 14.5 250 / 250
*Included in Stocking Program. Other types are made-to-order.
mm
[ in ]
22 www.sylvania.com/lampholders
Single End
Specifications:
Maximum Wattage 500 W
Maximum Voltage 120 V
Maximum Operating
Temperature 200° C
Qualifications  UL Recognized – E31557  CSA Certified – LR20904
Body Material Steatite
Contact Material  Silver Plated Brass with high temperature backer spring
Wire Leads  AWG 20/18/16, 300 V/150° C minimum
TP40
LAMP BASE:
2-Pin Miniature Round
MR11 & MR16
(.060" pin dia.
and .020" long)
GX5.3 & G5.3
ORDERING INFORMATION
product product Wire Wire Length case / SKU
Number Description Gauge/type/color  (inches)  Qty    Qty
69764 TP40 12IN/18GA/ULSF1 AWG18/ULSF1/White 12 250 / 250
Made-to-order type.
mm
[ in ]
www.sylvania.com/lampholders 23

GX5.3 & G5.3
GY5.3
ORDERING INFORMATION
product product Wire Wire Length case / SKU
Number Description Gauge/type/color  Strip (in.)  Qty    Qty
69766 R1DL RIM MT 6IN/18GA/ULSFF1 AWG18/ULSFF1/White 6 160 / 160
69786* R1DL RIM MT 12IN/18GA/ULSFF1 AWG18/ULSFF1/White 12 100 / 20
69728 R1DL RIM MT 18IN/18GA/ULSFF1 AWG18/ULSFF1/White 18 160 / 160
69763 R1DH RIM MT 16IN/18GA/ULSF1 AWG18/ULSF1/White 16 160 / 160
69768  R1DLE RIM MT 8IN/18GA/ULSFF1   AWG18/ULSFF1/White  8 160 / 160
69770 R1DLE RIM MT 12IN/18GA/ULSFF1 AWG18/ULSFF1/White 12 160 / 160
69730 R1DLE RIM MT 13IN/18GA/UL3252 AWG18/UL3252/White 13 160 / 160
69771 R1DLE RIM MT 18IN/18GA/ULSF1 AWG18/ULSF1/White 18 160 / 160
*Included in Stocking Program. Other types are made-to-order.
mm
[ in ]
BRACKET
1 = “J” BRACKET
RIM MOUNT
LEVER VARIATION
D = RIGHT HAND
G = LEFT HAND
LAMPHOLDER VARIATION
H =  TP-30 (MAX. 500W, 300V, 200°C)
L  =  TP-40 (MAX. 500W, 120V, 200°C)
LE  =  TP-41 (MAX. 500W, 120V, 200°C)
R1DL
www.sylvania.com/lampholders 25
Si
ng
le
 E
nd
Specifications:
Maximum Wattage 75 W
Maximum Voltage 40 V
Maximum Operating
Temperature 225° C
Qualifications  UL Recognized – E31557  CSA Certified – LR20904
Body Material Steatite
Contact Material Nickel Plated Stainless Steel
Attachments .110" x .016" support receptacle
TP20X
mm
[ in ]
LAMP BASE:
Wedge Base
T 3 1/4 ORDERING INFORMATION
product product contact case / SKU
Number Description Material   Qty    Qty
69739 TP20X  Nickel Plated Stainless Steel 200 / 200
Made-to-order type.
26 www.sylvania.com/lampholders
Single End
Specifications:
Maximum Wattage 250 W
Maximum Voltage 50 V
Maximum Operating
Temperature 200° C
Qualifications  UL Recognized – E31557  CSA Certified – LR20904
Body Material Steatite
Contact Material Silver Plated Copper Alloy
Wire Leads  AWG 18/16, 600 V/200° C minimum
TP9A
LAMP BASE:
2-Pin All Glass
(.05” dia x .25”
ctr to ctr)
GY6.35
ORDERING INFORMATION
product product Wire Wire Length case / SKU
Number Description Gauge/type/color  (inches)  Qty    Qty
69727 TP9A 8IN/18GA/ULSF2 AWG18/ULSF2/1 Black, 1 White 8  100 / 100

G6.35, GX6.35,
GY6.35, GZ6.35
ORDERING INFORMATION
product product Wire Wire Length case / SKU
Number Description Gauge/type/color  (inches)  Qty    Qty
69773 TP56 6IN/18GA/ULSF1 AWG18/ULSF1/White 6 200 / 200
69774 TP56 12IN/18GA/UL1726 AWG18/UL1726/White 12 200 / 200
69750 TP56 12IN/18GA/ULSF1 AWG18/ULSF1/White 12 200 / 200
69749 TP56 12IN/18GA/UL3512 AWG18/UL3512/White 12 200 / 200
All types are made-to-order.
mm
[ in ]
32 www.sylvania.com/lampholders
Single End
Specifications:
Maximum Wattage 750 W
Maximum Voltage 250 V
Maximum Operating
Temperature 250° C
Qualifications  UL Recognized – E31557  CSA Certified – LR20904
Body Material Steatite / Mica
Contact Material Nickel with high temperature backer spring
Wire Leads  AWG 18/16/14, 300 V/200° C minimum
TP57
LAMP BASE:
2-Pin Round Glass
MR11 & MR16
(.028", .039" and
.061" dia. pins)
GU4, GX4, GZ4, G5.3,
GX5.3, G6.35, GX6.35,
GY6.35, GZ6.35
mm
[ in ]
ORDERING INFORMATION
product product Wire Wire Length case / SKU
Number Description Gauge/type/color  (inches)  Qty    Qty
69736 TP57 8.62IN/14GA/UL1659 AWG14/UL1659/White 8.62 200 / 200
69733 TP57 8.62IN/18GA/UL1726 AWG18/UL1726/Black 8.62 200 / 200
69731 TP57 8.62IN/18GA/UL1726 AWG18/UL1726/Black 8.62 200 / 200
69732 TP57 8.62IN/18GA/UL1726 AWG18/UL1726/White 8.62 200 / 200
69734 TP57 14IN/18GA/UL1726 AWG18/UL1726/Black 14 200 / 200
69735 TP57 14IN/18GA/UL1726 AWG18/UL1726/White 14 200 / 200
All types are made-to-order.
www.sylvania.com/lampholders 33
Si
ng
le
 E
nd
Specifications:
Maximum Wattage 750 W
Maximum Voltage 250 V
Maximum Operating
Temperature 250° C
Qualifications  UL Recognized – E31557  CSA Certified – LR20904
Body Material Steatite / Mica
Contact Material High Temperature Nickel Alloy
Wire Leads  AWG 20/18/16, 300 V/200° C minimum
TP61
LAMP BASE:
2-Pin Round Glass
MR11 & MR16
G4, GU4, GX4, GZ4,
G5.3, GU5.3, GX5.3,
G6.35, GX6.35,
GY6.35, GZ6.35
ORDERING INFORMATION
product product Wire Wire Length case / SKU
Number Description Gauge/type/color  (inches)  Qty    Qty
69738 TP61 7IN/18GA/ULSF1 AWG18/ULSF1/White 7 200 / 200
69737 TP61 12IN/18GA/ULSF1 AWG18/ULSF1/White 12 200 / 200
69023* TP61 28IN/18GA/ULSF1 AWG18/ULSF1/White 28 125 / 25
69775 TP61 28IN/18GA/UL5359 AWG18/UL5359/White 28 200 / 200
69776 TP61 36IN/18GA/ULSF1 AWG18/ULSF1/White 36 200 / 200
69777 TP61 48IN/16GA/UL1659 AWG16/UL1659/White 48 200 / 200
69778 TP61 48IN/16GA/UL10362 AWG1/UL10362/White 48 200 / 200
*Included in Stocking Program. Other types are made-to-order.
mm
[ in ]
34 www.sylvania.com/lampholders
Single End
Specifications:
Maximum Wattage 500 W
Maximum Voltage 250 V
Maximum Operating
Temperature 350° C
Qualifications  UL Recognized – E31557  CSA Certified – LR20904
Body Material Steatite / Mica
Contact Material  Silver Plated Nickel Alloy with high temperature
backer spring
Wire Leads  AWG 18 minimum , 300 V/200° C minimum
TP99
LAMP BASE:
2-Pin Round Glass
MR11 & MR16
(.039" or .049" pin dia.)
G6.35, GX6.35,
GY6.35, GZ6.35
ORDERING INFORMATION
product product Wire Wire Length case / SKU
Number Description Gauge/type/color  (inches)  Qty    Qty
69779 TP99 3IN/18GA/ULSF1 AWG18/ULSF1/White 3  200 / 200
Made-to-order type.
mm
[ in ]
www.sylvania.com/lampholders 35
Si
ng
le
 E
nd
Specifications:
Maximum Wattage 1000 W
Maximum Voltage 250 V
Maximum Operating
Temperature 300° C
Qualifications  UL Recognized – E31557  CSA Certified – LR20904
Body Material Steatite / Nickel Plated Steel
Contact Material Screw Shell, Center Contact = Nickel Plated Brass
Wire Leads  AWG 18 minimum, 600 V/200° C minimum
S4
ORDERING INFORMATION
product product Wire Wire Length case / SKU
Number Description Gauge/type/color  (inches)  Qty    Qty
69785 S4  N/A N/A 240 / 24
69657 S4  N/A N/A 100 / 100
69653 S4 12IN/16GA/UL1199 AWG16/UL1199/1 Black, 1 White 12 100 / 100
69654 S4 18IN/18GA/ULSF2 AWG18/ULSF2/1 Black, 1 White 18 100 / 100
69655 S4 36IN/18GA/ULSF2 AWG18/ULSF2/1 Black, 1 White 36 100 / 100
All types are made-to-order.
mm
[ in ]
LAMP BASE:
Mini-Candelabra Screw
E11
36 www.sylvania.com/lampholders
Single End
Specifications:
Maximum Wattage 1000 W
Maximum Voltage 300 V
Maximum Operating
Temperature 300° C
Qualifications  UL Recognized – E31557  CSA Certified – LR20904
Body Material Steatite / Nickel Plated Steel
Contact Material Screw Shell, Center Contact = Nickel Plated Brass
Wire Leads  AWG 18/16, 600 V/105° C minimum
S48
ORDERING INFORMATION
product product Wire Wire Length case / SKU
Number Description Gauge/type/color  (inches)  Qty    Qty
69663 S48 12IN/18GA/ULSF2 AWG18/ULSF2/1 Black, 1 White 12 100 / 100
69664 S48 14IN/18GA/UL1659 AWG18/UL1659/1 Black, 1 White 14 100 / 100
69665 S48 30IN/18GA/ULSF2 AWG18/ULSF2/1 Black, 1 White 30 100 / 100
69670 S48 36IN/18GA/ULSF2 AWG18/ULSF2/1 Black, 1 White 36 100 / 100
69784 S48 48IN/18GA/ULSF2 AWG18/ULSF2/1 Black, 1 White 48 100 / 20
69669 S48 48IN/18GA/ULSF2 AWG18/ULSF2/1 Black, 1 White 48 100 / 100
69666 S48 72IN/18GA/ULSF2 AWG18/ULSF2/1 Black, 1 White 72 100 / 100
All types are made-to-order.
mm
[ in ]
LAMP BASE:
Mini-Candelabra Screw
E11
www.sylvania.com/lampholders 37
Si
ng
le
 E
nd
Specifications:
Maximum Wattage 1000 W
Maximum Voltage 250 V
Maximum Operating
Temperature 300° C
Qualifications  UL Recognized – E31557  CSA Certified – LR20904
Body Material  Steatite / Nickel Plated Steel
Contact sales representative for optional mounting plates
Contact Material  Screw Shell = Nickel Plated Brass
Center Contact = Stainless Steel
Wire Leads  AWG 18/16, 600 V/200° C minimum
S25
ORDERING INFORMATION
product product Wire Wire Length case / SKU
Number Description Gauge/type/color  (inches)  Qty    Qty
69586 S25 11IN/18GA/UL10362 AWG18/UL10362/1 Black, 1 White 11 100 / 100
69576 S25 12IN/16GA/ULSF2 AWG16/ULSF2/1 Black, 1 White 12 100 / 100
69577 S25 12IN/18GA/ULSF2 AWG18/ULSF2/1 Black, 1 White 12 100 / 100
69582 S25 18IN/16GA/ULSF2 AWG16/ULSF2/1 Black, 1 White 18 100 / 100
69587 S25 24IN/18GA/UL1659 AWG18/UL1659/1 Black, 1 White 24 100 / 100
69584 S25 24IN/18GA/ULSF2 AWG18/ULSF2/1 Black, 1 White 24 100 / 100
69580 S25 36IN/18GA/UL1659 AWG18/UL1659/1 Black, 1 White 36 100 / 100
69783 S25 36IN/18GA/ULSF2 AWG18/ULSF2/1 Black, 1 White 36 100 / 20
69578 S25 36IN/18GA/ULSF2 AWG18/ULSF2/1 Black, 1 White 36 100 / 100
69583* S25 40IN/14GA/ULSF2 AWG14/ULSF2/1 Black, 1 White 40 100 / 100
69658 S25 48IN/18GA/ULSF2 AWG18/ULSF2/1 Black, 1 White 48 100 / 100
*Included in Stocking Program. Other types are made-to-order.
mm
[ in ]
LAMP BASE:
Mini-Candelabra Screw
E11
38 www.sylvania.com/lampholders
Single End
Specifications:
Maximum Wattage 1000 W
Maximum Voltage 250 V
Maximum Operating
Temperature 300° C
Qualifications  UL Recognized – E31557  CSA Certified – LR20904
Body Material  Steatite / Nickel Plated Steel
Contact sales representative for optional mounting plates
Contact Material  Screw Shell = Nickel Plated Brass
Center Contact = Stainless Steel
Wire Leads  AWG 18/16, 600 V/200° C minimum
S25D, S25X
ORDERING INFORMATION
product product Wire Wire Length case / SKU
Number Description Gauge/type/color  (inches)  Qty    Qty
69809  S26D 15.5IN/16GA/UL1659  AWG16/UL1659/1 Black, 1 White  15.5  100 / 100
69590 S25D 32IN/18GA/ULSF2 AWG18/ULSF2/1 Black, 1 White 32 100 / 100
69662 S25X 36IN/14GA/UL1659 AWG14/UL1659/1 Black, 1 White 36 100 / 100
69660  S25X 48IN/16GA/ULSF2  AWG16/ULSF2/1 Black, 1 White  48  100 / 100
69661  S25X 72IN/14GA/UL1659  AWG14/UL1659/1 Black, 1 White  72  100 / 100
All types are made-to-order.
mm
[ in ]

Wire Leads  AWG 18/16, 600 V/200° C minimum
S7
ORDERING INFORMATION
product product Wire Wire Length case / SKU
Number Description Gauge/type/color  (inches)  Qty    Qty
69667 S7 12IN/18GA/ULSF2 AWG18/ULSF2/1 Black, 1 White 12 100 / 100
69651 S7 34IN/18GA/ULSF2 AWG18/ULSF2/1 Black, 1 White 34 100 / 100
69652 S7 36IN/16GA/ULSF2 AWG16/ULSF2/1 Black, 1 White 36 100 / 100
All types are made-to-order.
mm
[ in ]
LAMP BASE:
Mini-Candelabra Screw
E11
40 www.sylvania.com/lampholders
Add teeth to your
SharXS® HTI® lamps.
Solid nickel dual contact design provides superior electrical connections, creating
less heat and ensuring long socket life for multiple relampings. And the unique
keylock system automatically prefocuses your SharXS HTI moving head lamps…
For accurate lamp insertion every time.
SharXS HTI Lamp
in SFc10-4 Socket
The OSRAM SFc10-4 socket has a powerful grip.
Specifications:
Maximum Wattage 3000 W
Maximum Voltage 600 V
Maximum Operating
Temperature 350° C
Qualifications  UL Recognized – E31557  CSA Certified – LR20904
Body Material Steatite / Aluminum / Plated Steel
Contact Material Silver Plated Brass
Wire Leads  AWG 16/14, 600 V/200° C minimum
Lamp Types Halogen and Discharge
Do
ub
le
 E
nd
S26
LAMP BASE:
Recessed Single Contact
(RSC) R7 & RX7 ORDERING INFORMATION
product product Wire Wire Length case / SKU
Number Description Gauge/type/color  (inches)  Qty    Qty
69676 S26 12IN/14GA/UL1659 AWG14/UL1659/White 12 100 / 100
69673 S26 12IN/16GA/ULSF2 AWG16/ULSF2/Black 12 100 / 100
69674 S26 13IN/16GA/ULSF2 AWG16/ULSF2/Black 13 100 / 100
69680 S26 18IN/16GA/ULSF2 AWG16/ULSF2/Black 18 100 / 100
69684 S26 19IN/16GA/UL5359 AWG16/UL5359/Natural 19 100 / 100
69686 S26 22IN/16GA/UL1659 AWG16/UL1659/Black 22 100 / 100
69675 S26 26IN/16GA/ULSF2 AWG16/ULSF2/Black 26 100 / 100
69012* S26 36IN/16GA/ULSF2 AWG16/ULSF2/White 36 100 / 20
69678 S26 36IN/16GA/ULSF2 AWG16/ULSF2/White 36 100 / 100
69677 S26 42IN/14GA/UL1659 AWG14/UL1659/White 42 100 / 100
69685 S26 42IN/14GA/UL5359 AWG14/UL5359/Blue 42 100 / 100
69682 S26 44IN/14GA/UL5359 AWG14/UL5359/Natural 44 100 / 100
69679 S26 48IN/14GA/UL1659 AWG14/UL1659/White 48 100 / 100
69683 S26 48IN/14GA/ULSF2 AWG14/ULSF2/Black 48 100 / 100
69681 S26 56IN/14GA/UL5359 AWG14/UL5359/Natural 56 100 / 100
*Included in Stocking Program. Other types are made-to-order.
mm
[ in ]
42 www.sylvania.com/lampholders
Specifications:
Maximum Wattage 3000 W
Maximum Voltage 600 V
Maximum Operating
Temperature 350° C
Qualifications  UL Recognized – E31557  CSA Certified – LR20904
Body Material Steatite / Aluminum / Plated Steel
Contact Material Silver Plated Brass
Wire Leads  AWG 16/14, 600 V/200° C minimum
Double End
S26F
mm
[ in ]
LAMP BASE:
Recessed Single Contact
(RSC) R7S & RX7SORDERING INFORMATION
product product Wire Wire Length case / SKU
Number Description Gauge/type/color  (inches)  Qty    Qty
69726 S26F 22IN/16GA/UL1659 AWG16/UL1659/White 22 100 / 100
Made-to-order type.
www.sylvania.com/lampholders 43
Specifications:
Maximum Wattage 3000 W
Maximum Voltage 600 V
Maximum Operating
Temperature 350° C
Qualifications  UL Recognized – E31557  CSA Certified – LR20904
Body Material Steatite / Aluminum / Plated Steel
Contact Material Brass
Wire Leads  AWG 18/16/14, 600 V/200° C minimum
S26A
Do
ub
le
 E
nd
LAMP BASE:
Recessed Single Contact
(RSC) R7S & RX7S ORDERING INFORMATION
product product Wire Wire Length case / SKU
Number Description Gauge/type/color  (inches)  Qty    Qty
69695 S26A 6IN/16GA/UL5256 AWG16/UL5256/Natural 6 100 / 100
69693 S26A 12IN/14GA/UL1659 AWG14/UL1659/White 12 100 / 100
69699 S26A 12IN/14GA/UL5359 AWG14/UL5359/Blue 12 100 / 100
69700 S26A 12IN/14GA/UL5359 AWG14/UL5359/Natural 12 100 / 100
69703 S26A 14.5IN/18GA/UL1659 AWG18/UL1659/White 14.5 100 / 100
69702 S26A 15.5IN/18GA/UL1659 AWG18/UL1659/White 15.5 100 / 100
69696 S26A 18IN/14GA/ULSF2 AWG14/ULSF2/Black 18 100 / 100
69011* S26A 18IN/16GA/ULSF2 AWG16/ULSF2/Black 18 100 / 20
69691 S26A 18IN/16GA/ULSF2 AWG16/ULSF2/Black 18 100 / 100
69692 S26A 30IN/14GA/ULSF2 AWG14/ULSF2/Black 30 100 / 100
69694 S26A 42IN/14GA/UL1659 AWG14/UL1659/White 42 100 / 100
69697 S26A 42IN/14GA/UL5359 AWG14/UL5359/Blue 42 100 / 100
69698 S26A 42IN/14GA/UL5359 AWG14/UL5359/Natural 42 100 / 100
*Included in Stocking Program. Other types are made-to-order.
mm
[ in ]
44 www.sylvania.com/lampholders
Specifications:
Maximum Wattage 3000 W
Maximum Voltage 600 V
Maximum Operating
Temperature 350° C
Qualifications  UL Recognized – E31557  CSA Certified – LR20904
Body Material Steatite / Aluminum / Plated Steel
Contact Material Silver Plated Brass
Wire Leads  AWG 16/14, 600 V/200° C minimum
S26AF
Double End
LAMP BASE:
Recessed Single Contact
(RSC) R7S & RX7SORDERING INFORMATION
product product Wire Wire Length case / SKU
Number Description Gauge/type/color  (inches)  Qty    Qty
69716 S26AF 42IN/14GA/UL1659 AWG14/UL1659/Black 42 100 / 100
Made-to-order type.
mm
[ in ]
www.sylvania.com/lampholders 45
Specifications:
Maximum Wattage 3000 W
Maximum Voltage 600 V
Maximum Operating
Temperature 350° C
Qualifications  UL Recognized – E31557  CSA Certified – LR20904
Body Material Steatite / Aluminum / Plated Steel
Contact Material Silver Plated Brass
Wire Leads  AWG 16/14, 600 V/200° C minimum
Do
ub
le
 E
nd
S26C
LAMP BASE:
Recessed Single Contact
(RSC) and Rectangular
Recessed Single Contact
(RRSC) R7s & RX7s
ORDERING INFORMATION
product product Wire Wire Length case / SKU
Number Description Gauge/type/color  (inches)  Qty    Qty
69705 S26C 12IN/14GA/UL5359 AWG14/UL5359/Blue 12 100 / 100
69706 S26C 12IN/14GA/UL5359 AWG14/UL5359/Natural 12 100 / 100
69710 S26C 18IN/16GA/UL1659 AWG16/UL1659/White 18 100 / 100
69711 S26C 22IN/16GA/UL1659 AWG16/UL1659/Black 22 100 / 100
69708 S26C 24IN/16GA/UL1199 AWG16/UL1199/White 24 100 / 100
69707 S26C 42IN/14GA/UL5359 AWG14/UL5359/Natural 42 100 / 100
69709 S26C 56IN/14GA/UL5359 AWG14/UL5359/Blue 56 100 / 100
69704 S26C 56IN/14GA/UL5359 AWG14/UL5359/Natural 56 100 / 100
All types are made-to-order.
mm
[ in ]
46 www.sylvania.com/lampholders
Specifications:
Maximum Wattage 3000 W
Maximum Voltage 600 V
Maximum Operating
Temperature 350° C
Qualifications  UL Recognized – E31557  CSA Certified – LR20904
Body Material Steatite / Aluminum / Plated Steel
Contact Material Silver Plated Brass
Wire Leads  AWG 18/16/14, 600 V/200° C minimum
Double End
S26D
LAMP BASE:
Recessed Single Contact
(RSC) and Rectangular
Recessed Single Contact
(RRSC) R7s & RX7s
ORDERING INFORMATION
product product Wire Wire Length case / SKU
Number Description Gauge/type/color  (inches)  Qty    Qty
69715 S26D 15.5IN/16GA/ULSF2 AWG16/ULSF2/Black 15.5 100 / 100
69712 S26D 15.5IN/18GA/UL1659 AWG18/UL1659/Black 15.5 100 / 100
69713 S26D 48IN/14GA/ULSF2 AWG14/ULSF2/Black 48 100 / 100
All types are made-to-order.
mm
[ in ]
www.sylvania.com/lampholders 47